(Rev. 6-93)	08-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 05-(Patent and Trademark Office MID-5	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	348805 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Edward I. Engel	Name: Square D Company	
Oceola W. Fugate	Internal Address: Executive Plaza	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Construction of the Constr	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	
Execution Date: March 30, 2000 & April 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/476,	053	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, a com approachem to (e)	2, 7 (3.6, 1.115.(6))	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents 1	
correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Involved:	
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Executive Plaza		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Palatine State: IL Zip 60067	8. Deposit account number: 19-3875 (MID-5) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Palatine State: IL Zip 60067 05/08/2000 DCUHIES 00000092 193875 09476053 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Palatine State: IL Zip 60067 05/08/2000 DCUHIES 00000092 193875 09476053 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 19-3875 (MID-5) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Palatine State: IL Zip 60067 03/08/2000 DCURIES 00000092 1938/5 094/6053 DO NOT US 01 FCi581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 19-3875 (MID-5) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Palatine State: IL Zip 60067 05/08/2000 DCBHES 0000092 193875 09476053 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: 19-3875 (MID-5) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MID-5
Whereas, We, <u>Edward I. Engel of 2961 Placida, Grove City, F</u> <u>Drive, Middletown, OH 45042</u> hereafter referred to as applica improvements in <u>Two-Stage Self Adjusting Trip Latch</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number 09/476,053.	ed on <u>December 31, 1999</u> .
for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	ecuted on, and
Whereas, Square D Company herein referred to "assignee" w	hose post office address is 1415 South Roselle
Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067 is desirous of acquiring the enti	re right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1	.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other
good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these pro	esent do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee
the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United S	States and the entire right, title and interest in and to
any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Unit	ed States, I hereby authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite	d States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,
title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and beh	oof; and for the use and behoof of his legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pate	ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no	ot been made.
Executed this 111 day of 1pm	, 2000,
at Middleloun, Dhio	2.1050
	(Signature)
State of	
1971 commerce a riveres to the MA	(Notary Public)
A compared to the second of the second of the second	

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0316 Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MID-5	
Whereas, We, Edward I. Engel of 2961 Placida, Grove City, FL Drive, Middletown, OH 45042 hereafter referred to as applican improvements in Two-Stage Self Adjusting Trip Latch	_ 34224 and Oceola A. Fugate of 6550 Lorraine it, have invented certain new and useful	
	d on <u>December 31, 1999</u> .	
for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on, and	
Whereas, Square D Company herein referred to "assignee" wh	nose post office address is 1415 South Roselle	
Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067 is desirous of acquiring the entire	e right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.6	00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other	
good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these pre	sent do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee	
the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United S	tates and the entire right, title and interest in and to	
any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Unite	ed States, I hereby authorize and request the	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United	d States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	
title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and beho	oof; and for the use and behoof of his legal	
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pater	nt may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	
would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 30 day of MARCH	, 2000,	
at CROSS Ciris Flourd	Signature)	
State of	=/	

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 04/17/2000